
Concession Workers for Basketball and Volleyball home games ’23 - ‘24

Since the profits from concessions go toward our 8th grade trips and Civics Club activities, we ask our 7th and 8th 
grade parents and students work in the concessions stand for basketball and volleyball games. Remember, it is the 
students attending the trip and activities, so please have your child to work concessions when you sign up. All 7th and 
8th grade parents/students are required to sign up. Please sign your name by the games that would be most 
convenient for you to work concessions. Families may need to work 2 games.  Each parent should be listed separately 
as different workers.

Date Weekday Opponent Time 1st Worker 2nd Worker 3rd Worker

Basketball
Nov 2 Thursday Altamont 6:00 Audrey Beals Jessica Beals
Nov 6 Monday Stewardson-Strasburg6:00 Nikki Earnest Nathan Earnest Sara Zumbahlen
Nov. 20 Monday Martinsville 6:00 Sara Zumbahlen Russell Brewer Terrri Brewer
Dec 7 Thursday Altamont Lutheran 6:15 Craig Shamhart Beth Shamhart Karen Bierman
Dec 11 Monday Sacred Heart 6:15 Nick Zumbahlen Shae Zumbahlen Sheryl Brummer
Dec 14 Thursday Oblong 6:00 Sara K. Bergbower Kimberly Ochs Brad Ochs
Dec 18 Monday Red Hill 6:00 Jason Hermann Lindsey Hermann Karen Pitcher
Dec 19 Tuesday Discovery Christian 6:00 Nikki Bierman Paul Bierman
Dec 21 Thursday Clay City 5:15 Derek Iffert Kasey Iffert
Jan 2 Tuesday New Hebron 5:15 Isaiah Newkirk Michelle Newkirk
Jan 6 Saturday Pana-Sacred Heart 10:00 Karen Bierman Brian Bierman Sam Bierman
Jan 9 Tuesday West Salem 5:15 Lanna Michl Jessica Burton
Jan 11 Thursday Dieterich 6:00 Nick Zumbahlen Shae Zumbahlen
Jan 16 Tuesday Teutopolis 6:00 Payton Willenborg Lanna Michl

Volleyball
Jan. 20 Saturday 7th Grade Tourn 9-11:30 Shasta Bennet Jenny Bierman Amy Spiker

11:30-end Rachel McVicar Isaiah Newkirk Michelle Newkirk
Jan 23 Tuesday Albion 5:30
Jan 27 Saturday 8th Grade Tourn 9-11:30 Renee Gier Amy Spiker

11:30-end
Jan 29 Monday Oblong 4:30 Theresa Volk Travis Farley Katie Farley
Feb 5 Monday St. Michael 5:15 Beth Ochs Todd Ochs
Feb 6 Tuesday St. John's Mattoon 6:00
Feb 12 Monday Husonville 4:15 Jenny Bierman Beth Ochs Todd Ochs
Feb 13 Tuesday Effingham 4:15 Travis Farley Katie Farley
Feb 15 Thursday Clay City 4:30 Helen Weber Zach Weber
Feb. 22 Thursday Teutopolis 4:30 Nikki Bierman Paul Bierman


